1 2 3

4

5 6

7 8

9 10 11

12 13 14

23 24 25

26

27 28 29

30

> 35 36

2018 RES-286

ACCEPTING INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF FITCHBURG FOR BACKUP EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER

The purpose of this resolution is to accept the Intergovernmental Agreement Between Dane County and the City of Fitchburg Regarding Usage of a Portion of the Fitchburg Fire Station No.1 as a Backup Dane County Emergency Operations Center.

The Intergovernmental agreement establishes the terms and conditions necessary to establish space in Fitchburg Fire Station No.1 as a back-up location for the County Emergency Operations Center at 5971 Lacy Road in the City of Fitchburg.

In a large-scale emergency or disaster, Dane County Emergency Management coordinates the response and recovery activities of governmental, volunteer, and private sector organizations through the Emergency Operations Center (EOC).

EOC operation has been identified as an essential function of the Department of Emergency Management in its continuity of operations plan. Emergency Management has a fully developed primary EOC, co-located with its offices in the Public Safety Building at 115 West Doty Street in Madison. With operation of the EOC identified as an essential function, it is necessary to identify and establish plans and procedures for relocation of the EOC to a secondary location in the event that the primary location becomes inaccessible or otherwise unusable.

Fitchburg Fire Station No.1 has sufficient space and adjunct support such as parking, computer network access, radio communications infrastructure, building security, rest rooms, and physical accessibility to serve well as a back-up EOC location.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors accepts the Intergovernmental Agreement Between Dane County and the City of Fitchburg Regarding Usage of a Portion of the Fitchburg Fire Station No.1 as a Backup Dane County Emergency Operations Center.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that County officials are authorized to take appropriate actions to implement the terms of this agreement.